

SCHOOL FEES STRUCTURE - 2024

- School fees are payable over 11 months (January November).
- All monthly payments are to be in advance.
- Once-off yearly payments qualify for a discount of 2.5% if paid at the end of January 2024).

| Non-Refundable Registration Fee | Per learner Per family | N\$ 1850.00 N\$ 3000.00 |
|---|---|---|
| Re-Enrollment Annually | Per learner | N\$ 600.00 |
| Monthly School Fees - Grade 8 - 11 | Includes all tuition and text book fees | N\$ 5000.00 N\$ 5300.00 (from March) |
| Cambridge External Exam Registration Fee (Grade 11 only) | Payable over 10 months | ± N\$ 3500.00 per subject |

Payment methods:

- Debit-order payments, which can be scheduled monthly in advance x 11 months on the 1st or 25th of each month.
- EFT is also accepted (submit a Proof of Payment).
- Child's account number and name is required as the reference for all payments.
- Please note that electronic payments (debit orders) are the preferred method of payment..
- In case of a withdrawal, at least one month's written notice must be given to the school, otherwise billing will continue until one month from the date of notice.

Banking Details-

Name:Ed-Vantage AcademyAccount no.8029359331Bank:Bank WindhoekBranch:Windhoek (48 19 72)Current account

Should you have any queries, please contact the school at 061-300513